of iron or steel N. O,
v per cent.; general, 30
jumber of artlclee of iron
fled in old tariff are not
F tariff if falling under

BT

| of iron or steel N,
excep&lons are iron anq
in the rough, formerly
per cent., now 30 per

th{:h Were free, are
at 10" per cent. general
pr and 5 per. cent, pref,
metal are (;lused with
They had been rated at

mining item in_the free
articles are droppod and
e as “machinery,” or as
of iron or steel,” as the
coal washing machinery,
nachinery, charcoal mak-
ore drying machinery,
machinery, ball and roclk
machinery, jigs, classi-
s, blast-furnace, water
ors and giants,
t frce of duty: Parts of
lamps and accessories
dlling and testing such
urnaces for smelting cop-
el. Diameter of tubing
has been Increased
inches.
e slag trucks of a class
nade in Canada replaced
bt
prating table for use in
made free.
or ihe manufacture of
rope, linen, or for the
flax fibre is made free.
10 per cent. in all three
ded for machinery of a
not made in Canada, spe-
for carding, weaving or
oses.
machinery for foring
or water is made free,
in Canada or not.
cibles are added to tha

formerly rated at 30 per
n bearings of machinery
rated: B. pref., free;

cent.; general, 10 per

s been changed to read
for saws and for straw
empered or ground, nor
fufactured than cut to
t indented edges.”

AND MOLASSES.

ates on refined sugar are
they were, but there is
pn raw sugar of 12 cents
under the general tariff
per 100 pounds under the
The rates are: Refilned—
British preference, 72 cents
fis for 88 degrees or under
ts for each additional de-
degrees’ intermediate, 98
3 cent for each additional
al, 31.08 and 11-2 cents for
pnal degree. Raw—New
lents per 100 pounds for 75
der and 1 cent for each
756 degrees; intermediate,
11-3 cents for each addi-
al, 52 cents and 11-2 for
hal degree.
he quantities of sugar im-
Raw, 420,000,000 popnds;
p0,000 pounds. On that
madian-refiner has over %0
the Canadian business.
jon glucose and syrups ars
: New tariff: B. pref, 35
0 pounds; inter, 45 cents
nds; general 50 cents per
Cla tariff: B. pref.,, 50
0 pounds; general, 75 cents
nds. The specific rate of
ound on ‘“confectionery” is
the ad valorem rate of 35
eral {s continued. . The ad
e under the preference fis
n 251-3 to 22 1-2 per cent.
lhe produce of any British
led to the benefit of the
ferential tariff is con-
he free list, and it is pro-
it shall be imported di-
pl from the country of pro-
from any British eountry.
es may test up to 56 de-
polariscope. This is to
molasses from Barbad/osA
molasses not the produce
jh country entitled to ths
the rates of duty have been
lollows: Formerly molasses
pd over paid 13-4 cents per
each degree below 40 and
h 36 an additional duty of
allon. Molasses below o5
dutiable at 3-4 cents per

tariff - provides that such
molasses not less than 30
® than 56 degrees shall pav
gallon general and 212
llon intermediate.
VOOLLEN AND OTHER
MANUFACTURES.

not
ex-

un-

pn cotton fabrics have
d to any appreciable
are: Grey cotton,
0 P 15: B. pref., 15 per
. per cent.; general, 25
ite cotton, bleached N.
ref., 17% per cent.; inter.,
t.; general, 25 per cent..
or colored N. P. O.: B.
cent.; inter., 30 per cent.;
-8 per cent.
eduction of 1 2-3 per cent.
jper cent. 15 per cent under
tial tariff on grey cottons,
increase from 16 2-3 per
per cent; under the pre-
hite fabrics, a decrease of
under the general and an
1 2-3 per cent. under the
on printed, dyed or color-
N. O. P.
are also made applicab!®
brics of linen. It is con-
sable to have commoD
on znd linen as these ar-
so interwoven that it IS
to distinguish between

Inen fabrics were former'Y
)5 per cent., under the gen-
nd 18 2-3 per cemt. undef
htial tariff.
ack for belting” or ho®
ee, is mads dutia“ble with
elghlng over 8 ounces 13T
at the felléwing rat”s
if., 15 per cent.; ln r., 17
eneral, 20 pér
k other: than be tmi ol
prmerly dutigblerat 22%
'the gehel;ail%tar?&“aﬂd 15
mjeren' ‘1

a.r::‘iW ugr

£ahe

under /the
der -~ the
ounees
Bl be dutiablé, cotton I°
otton embroideries whi ,1
at 25 per cemt and valer®
hons and white cotton 1ac”
dutiable at 25 per cent 27
pre ttem;and the followin3
gsd thereon: B. Py 12% 7
7% p. c.; genmeral, 20 T*
rtial rate on ¢~ Hr=?

" novels or worls of fiction, uhbound or:

—

and cotton clothing,

chiefs, fringes, con!s “Yaces,

bﬁam elastic, embrmdeﬂes,
curtains and shdms aid netthlgshll
increased from 25% to 26 per tent.
in the gum of spun for manu-
.cture of wovef tabela is frea. On
clastic web, which’ was dutiable under
e old tariff at 20 per cent, but that
applicable only to such webbing f6r
in tné manufacture of sispenders.
tid 'webbing over 1% inches wide
ic dutiable at B. P., 12% per eent;
edidte, 17% per cent general, 20
Under the old tariff it m

preferential tariff without qutlm-

as to width. -

rate of 20 per cent under the-

ral tariff on ecotton waste for wip-

ing machinery and on shoddy is re-
ueed to 12% per cent, and the prefer-

ntial rate, 21%.

mp or flax manufactures are da.n«
gfied with manufactures of totton N.
0. P. at B. P., 20 per cent; inter., 80°
cent; general 35 per cent. The
crential rate on such articles of
was 32 2-3 per cent. No cha.nte

eral tariff rate.

Siuch articles of linen were formerly |.
tiable at 25 per cent, less 1.3 under
he preference, but made by the seam-
siress were 23 1-3 per cent pref. nnﬂ 3%
per cent general.

Hemp, dressed, has been added ‘to
pemp ‘‘undressed” in free _‘

Linen yarn for manufacture of dam-
g<k is added to the free 1list. K

I'nder the old tariff articles enfering
1n » cost of binder twine were entitled

, free entry. It has been provided
that right to free entry of such articles’
a2t the time of importation is confirfed
to» manufacturers whoe manufacture
binder twine only. The manufacturers
who make cordage as well as binder
twine will get a refund of the duty
paid on articles entering into the cost
of binder twine,

ool or worsted yarns for the manu-
facture of buttons have been trans-,
ferred to the free list.

The following changes have been.
made on woollen goods: A new fjtem
has been created for flanneis, plain not_
fancy; Italian linings of wools, Co-
burgs, lustres and Mohair and Alpaca
fabrics, the rates for which are ﬂx.d
at: B. pref.,, 221-2 per cent.; tnter 30
per cent; general, 35 per cent.

The preferential rate on such flannels
was formerly 231-3 per cent. No
change in the tariff rate. Flannels
other than those specified will be duti-
able as follows: B. pref., 30 per cent.;
inter., 35 per cent.; general, 35 per cent.

The other articles, except flannels,
mentioned in the itemn which are of &
class not made in Canada, were rated
at 30 per .cent. preferential, and they
are now redueced to 22 1-2 per eent,

Blankets of pure wool, will hereaf-
ter pay the following rates:

B. P. 22 1-2 p. c., inter. 30 p.c., gén-
eral 35 p. c. Under the old tariff all
blankets were 35 p. C. ’

General tariff end 23 1-2 p. ¢. undgr
the preferential tariff. In future blank-

ets other than pure wool, will pay 30 B
c. perferential, and 35 p. c. general.

The o6ld rates gen. 35 p. ¢ and per-
ferential 30-p c. are continued on_all
other fabrics of wool and on clothing.
On knitted goods, or any material the.
preferential rate is reduced from 23 1-4
p. c. to 22 1-2 p. ¢. No change in gener-
al rate. Intermediate rate 30 p. c. The
perferential rate on all carpets ig in-’
creased: fromr 23 18 p. < ‘te 25 p. c. No'
change in general rate.

Silk—The provision for fhe a.;lmtpo
sion of silk fabrics for making neck-
wear at 10 p. c. is cancelled-and the fol-
lowing rates are establishea for all’
silk fabrics and manutwctures of silk
viz.—

Fabries B. P. 17 1-2 p. c., inter. 2‘11-!

p. ¢., gen. 80 p c. Manufactures of siik |

B. P. 30 p. c., gen. 37 1-2 p. & The rates |,
on ribbons of all kinds and materials
are practicaily unchanged.

NOVELS, OR WORKS OF FICTION.

The rate under the general and pre-i.
ferential tariffs have been increased on

paper bound, or in sheets, and on
freight rates for railway and telegraph
rates.

The new and old tariff are as follows:

New tariff rates—B. pref. ns Ps c..
inter. 22 1-2 p. &, gen. 25

Old tariff rates—B. pref,
gen. 20 p. c.

This item covers books, printed- per-|
lodicals and pamphlets or parts there-
of, N. O..P. The former rate was 10 p.
c. under the preferential tagj. No
change has been made in the general |2
tariff rate but the perferential rate -has
been reduced tc § p. ¢. A very import,:
ant change has been made in connee~
tion with this item. Under the old-tar={.
iff free entry was allowed. o books |_
not printed or reprinted in Cangda and |-
used as scheal téxt<Books in univer-
sities. Item is exiended to provide that
books not printed or reprinted in.Can- |
eda will be free if used as text-beoks
in any schoeol in Capada.

The rates of duty em photographs,
chromos, chromotypes, artotypes trans=
fers of all kinds, engravings of prints
of proofs therefrom, or printed similas-
works of art, N. O. P. blueprints, build~
ing prints, building plans, maps and
charts, N. Q. P. have been increased
from 20 p. c. to 25 p. c. under the gen-
eral tariff and from 13 1-2 p. ¢ to 15
p. c. under the perferential tariff.

1'3 » -‘-o

PRINTED MUSIC.

The preferential tariff rate on print-
ed music has been reduced from § 2-3
p. . to 5 p. & The general tariff rate
remaing at 10 p. ¢.

The preferential rate on albumenixed
and other papers and films, chemically
prepared for photegraphers’ use, has
been reduced from 20 p. c. to 15 p. e.
General tariff rate remains at 30 p. c,
Intermediate tariff rate has been fixed
at 25 p. ¢.

Cardboard, formerly .dutiable at 35 p.
¢. under the general tariff and 23 1-3 p.
c. under the preferential tariff is now
rated along with strewboard, tarred
paper, feltboard, sandpaper, glass or
gx:t paper, and emery paper or emery

th.

The new tariff rates are as lonqwg"

B. pref. 15 p. ¢, inter. 22 1-2 p. ¢,
gen. 25 pe g.

Milibaard which was formerly dutb-
;ble at;10 p. ¢, is also included in this

em. ...,

Generg} tariff en paper sacks or bags,
brinted or net,hes been increased from
¥poc todg 12.9 @ The preferential |

rate, which was -formerly 16 2-3 P c.
has beén reduced: o 15 p. c.

The old tariff rates on playlng m
Were, preferéntial tariff; four cents.per |
pack: general-’ tariff, -mix. -cents per
pack. @

The new tariff rates are as- tonota'
Per pack, B.:pref. 5 cents;: inters: 1
cents; general, 8 cents. e

In the interest of-boot.@nd nhnemxn ]
Ufacturers, the duty on boot and shoe
putterns manufactured of paper, which
Was 75 per cent. under the geheral tar

“frofn 16 953 pér cent: to n'u

sl

L

m
&ar

.cent, under tho pre-
. , has beqn reduced as
)] ;; ‘l;mfmt 10 lpe;soent inter;,

genera er cent.
Under the old tarift, mbe‘u’ and cones
Of paper t0 be used in winding yarn
in cotton mills, were free of duty.They
dre dontinued free, but the jtem is ex-
tended so.8s to ulow free entry of such
cones for wogllen . .mills and other.fex-

tHe industrias that may use them.
Matrix paper mdapted. for use in
pﬂhtlnt. which was formerly dutiable
at 35 per e¢ent. is .made entirely free.
On aceount of great difficulty in ar-
;’lxngee ;i values, the duty on corks
converted from advalorem to

Bpecific.

‘Oak felloes and -poha tn fho rough,
are made free, as. also are staves, list-
eéd or.jeinted,

“D” shovel handles . of wood which

| afe made In . Canada in .substantial

.quantities, are trdnglérred . .from the
~free o the.duliable Nst, af following|
‘ratés:

B _pref,, 10 per cent inter, 12% per
cent.; genergl, 15 per cent,

Veneérs of wood, not. over 3-32 of an

irich In thickness, new tariff B.

In_addition.fo specifying, as In the
6ld thriff, certain. arficles.free for dye-
ing and tanmn& purposes, . . & blanket:
-clause has heen 4merte& to..cover the
free . admissign. of _all chemical com-
pvumh.\ned in dye or tanning.

BLOOD ALBUMEN, EGG ALBUMEN
AND EGG YOLK.

““The mew tariff ‘rates on blood albu-
tifen, egg” ﬁmm aﬁt} egt yolk are as
Followsi—< "=

~ Pref, 5 per cent.; inter, 7 1-2 per
cent.; general, 18 per‘cént. Bloed al-
bumen was free under the old tariff,
vide item No. 484. Egg yolk was also
free under {tem 615, but egg albumen
was dutiable at twenty per cent. as
unenumerated. Sulphate of alumina or
alum cake, and alum bulk, ground or
unground but not calcined, which were
formerly ffee, are continued free un-
der the ' British Perferential Tariff,
but a ten per cent. rate is provided

T for the internediate and general tar-

iffs. "Those articles are now manufac-
turéd in Canada.

As resdpects acid, acetic and pyrolig-
neoug, N. O. P, and vinegar, the old
rates of 15 cents per gallon under the
geneml tariff, and ten cents per gal-
lon under the perferential tariff, have
been madintained, but it is provided
that the additional duty of ten cents
-per degree for each degree in éxcess
of the strength of proof shall apply in
all three tariffs.

No preference on this additional duty
is allowed. ’

The inteimedlate rate is 12 1-2 cents’

_per gallon.

The rates on nitri¢ acid and all mix-
ed or other acids; N, O. F.,>have been
incteased as follows:

“B. Pref. 15 per cent. inter 20 per ceat,,
general 22 1-2 per cent.

The old tariff rates were: Pref., 131-3
per cent.; gemeral, 20 per cent.

mmuc acld, wihich ° was* formerly
‘ddtfable at 20 per cent., has been united
with“sulphurie- acid, whiéh was duti-
alife at 35 per cent., and a’specific rate
ot duty 1§ ‘made’ applicable to them,
¥i#:: Per ‘one hundred pounds, B. pref.,
171-2 cénts; inter., 22'1-2 cents; gen-
“eral, 25 -cents. '

The geheral tariff rate on acid phos-
phate;: N. O, P..w‘hw;wu 25 per cent., ]
has been? to 20“Per dent:, ‘ahd]]
the -pref.” “$ate ‘han bodﬁ' brought down
r cént.
The intermediate tariff rates’has been
ﬂxedatﬂlZpercenL 2=

MEDICINE_AND PHARMACEUTI-
i CAu Pmam'rmns.

m&ﬂkdnes. dary
uqufg. nol co.:ta.lnln‘ ‘alcohol Weré
dutiable at 25 per cent. under general
tariff. and 16 2-3. per cent, under pre-
terential tariff. Liquid medicines con-
. taiping alcohol wece dutiable at 50 per
-cent. ,ad valopem! and the preferential’
not apply to.them. It is Tow
provided that all dcy medicines will be
dutiable as follows: B. pref, 20 per
cent.; inter., 25 per cent.; gen., 25 per
‘eent. All nquid medicines are to pay
60 .per capt,.in all three tariffs, and if
| they, coptain. than forty per cent.
tat. proof. spiri -thsy-shall be-ratéd’ at
$240 per. gallon and. 30 per, cent. ~&d

centondrywhite ludandtsmrant windcwm.moonﬁnmd tt’l’lzper

on white lead ground

tltm;oed pligcptd s in oil, are’
o per cent on dry white 1.4

the preferential rate om white Ig
ground in oil has been increased from
23 1-3 per cent to 25 per cent.

Ochres, ochrey earths and raw sien-
nas, Whlch were dutiable under the
old tariff at 20 per cent. general and
13 1-3 per cent, prefereéntial, are now
made @Qutiable as follows: B. pref., W0
pér cent.; inter., 12% pef cent.; genersl,
15 per cent. The same rates also ap-
ply to umber and burnt siennas where
dutiable under the old tariff at 16 2-3
per cent. preferential and 25 per cent.
general,

The general tariff rate on colors ary
is increased from 20 pér cent. to 22%
per cent., and the preferential rate
from 183 1-3 per cent, to 15 per cent.
Fire proofs, rough stuffs and. fillers,
ydry” @nd liquid; which were formerly
"datiabls at 25 per cent. under the gen-
eral tariff and 16 2-3 per cent. under
the -preferential tariff, are made duti
able as follows:

For dry: B. pref., 15 per cent.; in-
ter., 20 per cent.; general 22% per cent.
For liquid: B. pref., 17% per cent.;
inter:, 25 per -cent.; general 27% per

*Cent,

Oxides and laundry blueing, which
were formerly dutiable at 25 per cent
less 1-3, under the preference, are now
rated as follows: B. pref., 16 per cent;
inter., 20 pér cent.; general, 22% per
cent.

Liquid paints, which wére formerly
rated -at 26 per cent, less 1-3, are now
classified as follows: B. pref., 17% per
-cent.;- inter., 25 per cent.;. general ﬂ’b
per cent.

The increase in liguid paints is on
account of the duty having been in-
creased on dry white lead, and white
lead in oils by the tariff legisiation of
1905. At that time dry white lead was
raised from 5 per cent. to 30 per cent.
and white lead in oils from 25 per cent.
to 35 per cent. The rates on paints
and colors ground in spirits and all
spirit varnishes and lacquers have been
reduced as follows:

Per gallon: B. pref., 85 cents; Inter.,
90 cents; general, $L

Old tariff rates were as follows:

Per gallon: B. pref., 75 cents; general,
$1.12%.

This reduction is made because it s’
believed that the cost to produce such
paints and varnishes will be 1 ried’
under the opcration of the tariff pro-'
visions re denatured alcohol for use in’
the‘arts and as motive power. Var-
nishes, lacquers, Japans, Japan driers,’
liquid driers and oil finish, N. O. Py
the new tariff rates are as follows: Per
gallon: B. pref., 15 cents and 15 per
eent.; inter., 15 cents and 20 per cent.}’

L vate

gen., 15 cents and 22 1-3 per cent. 'n:e -

old tariff rates were: Per gallon: Br
pref.,r 131-3 cents and 13 1-3 per cent.;.
gen., 20 cents and 20 per cent. b
The preferéential 1ate on Paris green
is reduced from 6 2-3 per ¢ent, to § ptr
cent.
The general tariff rate has been in-

~qrem. ﬁ,en@ml

"gﬂﬁ; Blder the preferential
I‘& the’ mn::ll‘i‘
h rate 18 fixed at ms
per em.

NEW TARIFF RATES ON GLASS
: BOTTLES, ETC,

The new tarift uuc on glass deml-
johns or carboys, bettlés, decanters,
flasks, phials, glass Jars and gldss
balls, lamp chimney, glass shades or
globea, cut, pressed or moulded crystal
or glass tableware, decorated or not;
glass tableware and manufactures of
glass, N. O, P, are as follows: B, pref.,
20 per cent.; inter, 80 per cent.; general,
821-2 per cent. . The ¢ld tariff rates
were: B. pref., 20 per cent.; general,
30 per cent. It should be particularly
noted in this connection that the cluse
“manufactures of glass, N. O, P, is
added to thé item. Under the old tariff
“manufactures of glass, N. O. P.,”
were dutiable at 13 1-2 per cent. under
the preferential tariff ‘and at 20 per
cent, under the general tarift, vide item
No. 209.

Glass bulbs for electric lights, which
were formerly dutiable at ten per cent.,
vide item 235, will fall under this item.

A specific duty per head, as follows,
has been provided for horses over one
year old valued at $50 or less: British
preferential tariff, §10 per head; inter-
mediate tariff, $12.50 per head; general
tariff, $12.50 per hsad. Thoobiectuto
shut out & poor class of horses.. All
horses were dutiable .undér the old
tariff &t 20 per cent, ad ialorem, less
1-3 mtm. except horses for the
improvement of stock, which were free,
and are continued free.

. There .is an incregase on animals, liv-
ing, as follows: New tariff: B. pref.,
15 per cent.; inter. 221-2 per cent.;
generaly 25 cent, -Old tariff: B.
pref.,, 131-3 per cent.; general, 20 per
eent.. ‘

There is anincrease on canned meats
and éxtracts of meat. New tariff: B.
pref, 171-2 per cent.; inter, 25 peor
cent.; aner&l 271-2 per cent.. Old
tariff: B. pref., 16 2-3 per cent; general,

0. P.—~The bdarerls in

meats were contained were

free ondq' the old tariff, but are made
dutiable under the new.as “manufac-
tures of wood” at 25 per cent. ad val-
221-3 per cent. inter.,
and 171-2 vhper cent. British preferential.
The pravisa as to the welght of a bar-
rel of rl; for, duty purposes is new.
Two h pounds is the standard,

hut, instances have been found where
less: quantity was sold aga barrel. The

o ts,is
e By “'&a"‘“mm R

pref, 711-3 per cent; imter, 10 per
q&t; Jnueml, 10 per esnt. Old - tariff:
pret,, 1313 per cent; genmeral, 20

creased from 20 per cent. to 271-2 per W

cent. and the preferential rate reduced |-

from 16 2-3 per cent. to 15 per cent. on
shoe blacking, shoemakers' ink, shoey

harness and leather dressing. and knife}

or other- polish or composition, N, O.
P.

There is an increase on writing ink
‘as follows: New tariff rates: B, pref.,
15 per-cent.; inter, 221:2 per cent.;
'gemn:; 25 per-cent.- Old tariff rates, 13
per cent. dnd 20 pér cent.

: “The rate of duty on linseed ofl, which

'was formetly ‘dutiable at 25 per eent.
under the general tariff and 16 2-3 per
cent, under thé preferential tariff, has
been converted intg a specific duty as
follows:

Per one hundred pounds: B. pref., 80
'cenits; Inter, $1.10; General, $1,20.

* Buyers-and e users of Iit, 1oined
with the manufacturers in asklng for
a specific duty.

Peppermint oil, which was formerly
dutigble as “esgential ofl” at ten per
cent una‘e:' the general tarift and 6 2-8
‘per cefit, under the preferential tarift,
has been made dutigble as follows »

B, pref, 15 pér cent: Inter, 17% per
cent; General, 20 per eent. The old
general tariff rate of 10 per cent on
éssential oils , N. O. P, is maintained,
but The preferentm rate has been re-
@duced rrom ‘8 2-3 per ceént.

China ‘wood oll, which was formerly
dutlnble at 20 pér cent, has beén made

vmrwwn all these tariffs. The gen- | free.

eral tariff rates on opium gnd its varl-
ous forms are maintained, but it is

.nw that the same rates shall be

-able in pgth the preferential and
) tarifts. Heretofore usual
preference of onethird in favor of
g;‘n\t ritdls wis allowed on such ar-
dle. wax, which’ hag been
hle at’'20- per. cent. unenumerated,
tmrd “under -the preferential
‘tariff, s now rated with paraffine wax
a}_the following rates: B, pref. 16 per.
 cept.; Inter., 2212 per cent.; gen., 26
per cént. Wax, yegetable and mineral,
N, O. P.; B. pref., § per cent.; inter,
713 per cent.; gen., 10 per cent, . This
is & mew-item It will cover among|
other waxes the. te],low!n;. which have
mqmza, heen dutiable at 20 per -cent
ungnumerated, viz.: Carnauba,
Ceaume. Japan and ozokerite,
Pearline and other soap powders,
which were formerly dutiable at 20 per
cent under the preferential tariff, and
30 per cent under the general tariff,
bave been amalgamated with “Soap

| N © P;” and made dutiable as follows:

B Dtef.. 22% per cent; Inter., 32% per
cent; Gen., 35 per cent, in each case,
The rgte of duty on glue, mucilage,
gelatine, - adhesive paste apd ising
glags,. as well as casine, has been in-
creased under the general tariff from
25.per cent to 27% per cent and under
the .preferential tariff from 16 2-3 per
cent tg 17% per cent. The intermedi-
ate-rate is fixed at 25 per cent.

The genera} tariff rate on perfumery
has been increased from. 30 per cent to
3- per;cent-gnd the British preference
-from 20 per eent to 25 per cent. Inter-
mediate rate is fized at 32% per cent.

The rates on liquorice -paste and N-
quorice in rells and sticks N. O. P,
have been changed from 13 1-3 per cent
-under the preferential tariff to 15 per

gent, and from 20 per cent under’ the
general fariff to-22% per cent.” The in-

fertedinte rate is fixed Bt 20 per gefit.

-Phe-addttion of the Jetters “N. O. P.”
to the jtem makes §weetened lquoricé
dutiable at 3§ per cent as confection-

ery.
Celluloid, xylonite or xyolite, in the
rough, which were formerly free, ha.ve

‘m dutuble at § per cent

Titermenigte tariffs. gnd
con‘t[inxe&

ihh from Great Bri-
M redpetfs “paints,” dry red lead,

Forange mineral and’ iine white, former-

Iy dutiable at § per’ cent under the old’
are bontinued ilqt!able at such
| and interme-,

ﬁm "The gen-

pafds on ary wnm 1é2d and.
in ofl are “contintren,
’ tariff ratés’'of 30 per

white
The old gen

made fres under | it was im

|

Gasoline or mnaphtha, which was
¢utiable at 2% cents per gallon, is
made free of duty, This will be of
great benefit to fisherman and farmers
who tise gasoline as meotive power.

oxeo-steaﬂne. which was formerly
free under tariff item 561, is made duti
dble under the head of “Animal Stear»
ine,” viz., item 13 of the new tarift, as
roUom Per pourid: B. pref, 1%
cents; Inter.,, 1% cents; Gefieral, 2 cts.

PARTH, EARTHENWARE AND
STONEWARE.

Under the old tarift firebricks for
manufacturing purposes were free, but
it wds found that such bricks were im-
properly used for® building
and it was considered advisable to
place the following small duties there-
on: B. pref., b per cent; Inter, T¥# per
cent; General, 10 per cent.

The general tariff rate on bullding
bricks and manufactures of clay has
been increased from 20 per cent to 22%
per cent, but the preferential rate has
been reduced from 13 1-8 per cént to
12% per cent. These are articles which
ean come from Great Britain.

“The preferential rate on sewer pipes
is increased from %3 1-3 per cent to 2§
per cent. - ' The general tariff rate of
36 per cent. is continued.

On baths, bath - tubs, s!nkl d sl-
milar - articles, the general tariff rste
is inereased from /20 per cent, to 36
per cent.,, the British preferential Tate
rate being continued at 20 per ceat
Fie rate: of duty on ‘cement bags, in
which “cefnent- is imported, is reduced
from 25 per cent, to-20 per cemt. The
British preterentinl tarift is DM at
15 per ‘eent.

Curling stones qero formerly free .of
@uty, but handles therefor were dutia-
ble. It _is now provided that stones
with hardles therefor will be freeun-
“der the British preferential tariff, and
dutiable ‘at” ten .per cent, under the
general tariff. ‘

The preferential tariff rate en mar-
ble and granite, dressed and manufac-
tures therefor, has been increased from
23 1-3 per cent. to 30 .per cent, The
general tariff rate has béen continy-
ed at 35 per cent, )

The following rates: 17% per eent.
pref., 22% per cent. inter, 25 per cent.
- general,” have been provided for ‘uu
in sheets and bent plate glass N
P,

This new item will ensareé uniformity
in rating. Under the old tariff items

e to securs uniformi-
ty<in rating without ssmplés being
submitted to the duptrtnen! in respect
of edch impdrtal

The rates on chd eoum-

b

pllte or llqnot. and chocolate
ot liquor, not &wsetensd; in
bh-&s oF cikes, and cocoa butter, -

~New fa B pnf., a!b centts per
ib.; inter., eenu per Ib.; genéral, 3
cents per lb,

Old tariff: B. pref, 2 2-3 cents per
1b; general, 4 cents per Ib.

Cocoa paste or liquor, and c¢hocolate
paste or-liquor, sweeténéd, in blocks
of cakes, not less than two pounds in
welght: New tariff: B. pref., 2% cts.
per 1b; infer,, 3% cts per 1b. 014 tariff:
B. pref., 2 2-8 per Ib; general, 4 cents
per Ib.

Preparations of cocoa or cbocoutetn
powder form: New tariff: ' B. pret,
15 p. c.; inter., 20 p. c.; general, 20 p
e Ol tarif? 13 13 p. ¢; SBneral,
P. o

Ptepmuons of cocoa or chocolate
N, O, P.: New tarift: B, pref., 25 p.
c.; inter., $2% p. ¢.; genera], 85 p. ¢
Old tariff: B. pref, 13 1-8 p.c.; gen-

eral, 20 p. ¢

uux ¢hocolates, which were formerly
dutiable at % p. c. ‘enml ang 13 1-8
per cent pref. will fall under the last
item, ’

The rates on_ chicory, kiln-dried,
roasted or ground, are reduced as fol-
lows: New tariff: B. pref., 2¢c. per
1b; inter.,, 2%c. per 1b; general, 3 cts.
per 1b, 014 tariff, item 92: 2 2-3 per
ib; general, 4¢ per Ib.

ces, unground : New tariff, B,
pref, 10 p. c,; Inter, 1%% p. c.; gen:
eral, 12% p. o ola ta.ﬂ!! item 101:
8 1-3 p. c.; general, 12% p

Ground: New tarif, 156 p ¢. or 3c.
per Ib,; idter., 10 p. ¢, or 8 per 1b;
general, 10 p. c., and 8¢c. per 1b. Ol
tariff, item 101: 16 2-3 p. c.,; general,
26 p. ¢

The specific is intepded to strike at
sdulterations,

Nutinegs and maces: These artieles
were formerly dutiable at 85 per eent.
general and 16 23 per cent ‘erential,
ground or unground. -In the new tar-
it different rates have been provided
for the two conditions, as follows:

@round: B. pref, 2 per ceant.; In-
ter, 27% per cent.; general, 30 per
cent,

Unground: B. pref., 13% per cent.;
inter., 17% per cent.; general, 20 per
cent,

Mustard, ground — New tariff: B
pref., 17% per cent.; inter., 25 per cent.;
general, 25 per cant

Old tariff, ftem 62: B. pref., 16 2-3
per cent,; general, 35 per cent.

O hops, the rate has been increased
under the general tarift,

New tarif: B, pref., lc.yerlk inter.,
Gc. per Ib.; general, 7¢. per

oumig,mmn.n DN! 4e, per
. general, 6c, per 1b.

Rice flour and sago flour, which were
formerly dytiable under l;em 63 -of the
old tarift, pamely: pref., 16 2-3 for
cent.;- general, 25 per cent., are ndw
classed with starch and Prepmtton-
having the qualities of starch, at the
follow! rates:

B. , 1e, per 1b.; !mar I%c. per
ib.; nnml l%c, per !

The starch item is a.lso made appli-
cable to tapioca flour, which was rated
at 30 per cent. less 1-3 before.

Thmhuhnngch‘ngomme salt
duties, providing for different rates on
coarse salt in bulk and coarse salt in
packages, Formerly such salt, whe-
ther in bulk or packages, bors the
same rate, namely: B¢, per hundred
1bs. . The new tariff preserves that
rate for bulk cearse salt and a rate
of The, per hundred Ibs. on coarse salt
in packages. Thera is also a change
in duty on salt packages. Formerly
the rates were: .

Barrels, 86 per eent.; cotton bags, 35
per cent.; jute bags, 20 per cent. New
rate 18 28 pen cent. All salt from Great
Britain is continned free, including
packages; also all- nlt for use of sea or
gulf fisheries,

The rates on milk foods are reduced
as follows: New tariff: B. pref., 171-2
per cent.; inter, 221-2 per cent.; gen-
eral, 26 per cent. Old tariff: B, pref,
20 per cent.; general, 30 per ¢ent,

Two rates, one for bulk and the other

Jhaye bheen provided Qé“

‘tariff: B. pref., 40c..per 100 lbs.;

| has béen taken as

for packages, of prepfred" coreal tooda‘ A ne;r m'm of gmpommce Has been | cational of iiterary purposes, or for the

follows: In
3 imter., 171-2

bulk; B. pref., 16 per

per mt. : erllk . cent. In

small - s 171.2 per
cent.; lnur. 221-2 pq ¢ent; general,
26 per cent. The old tariff ratesin bulk
or packages were: B, pref.,, 131-2 per

cent.; general, ‘20 per cont.
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS.

The rates haive been Ihcreased on the
following agricultural products:

Beafis, per bushel—Old tariff: B.
pret., 10c.; general, 15c. = New tariff: B.
pref., 15c.; inter, 321-%c.; general, 25c.

Peas, per bushMld tariff: B. pref.,
62-3¢c.; generdl, 10c.. New  tariff: B.|
pref, 10¢.; inter., 12 1-8c.; general,/15c.

Buckwheat, per bushel—Old tariff: B.
pret., 62-3¢; general, 10¢c. New tariff:
lswmet. 10c.; inter., 121-2¢.} m«al.

Buckwheat meal ur flour, per 100 1bs.
~—01d tariff: B. pref., 14 3-3¢.; general,
g5¢. New tariff: B, pref., 38c.; inter.,
46c.; general, 50c.

Pot, pearl, rolled, roasted or ground
barley—Ol4 tariff: B. pref, 131-3 per
cent.; general, 20 ver cent. New tariff
B. pref., 20 per cent.; inter., 271-2 per
cent.; general, 30 per cenl

Barley, N. O. P.—0ld tariff: B. pref.,
20 per cent.; general, 30 per cent. New
tariff: B. pref, 10c. per bush.; inter.,
121-2¢. per bush.; general, 15c, per
bush. ) !

Qatmeal—Old tariff: B, pref, 13 1-3
per cent.; general, 20 per cent. New
inter.,
60c. per hundred lbs.. general, soc per
100 1bs.

These are the. raten. general and pre-
ferential, which aré made applicable
to rolled oats by the tarift of 1905.

|
|

1

Oatmeadl and rolled oats are now class- )

ed together. '

Vegetables N. O, P.—Old -tariff: B.
pref., ]1? 2-3 per cent.; general, 23 per
cent. New tariff: B. pref., 15 per cent.;
inter.,, 27% per cent general 30 per
cent, '

Tomatoes, fréesh—Old tariff: B. pref,
13 1-3c. -per bush, and 6 2-3 per cent.;
general, 20c, Per’ buﬂ: and 10 per cent.
Newtartﬂ B. pref., ' 50c. per 100 1bs.;
inter., 65¢. per 100 lb& general, 75¢, per

Paddy or uncleaned rice, which was
dutjable ‘under the ofd tarift at %c. per
b, generdl and 1-8c. preferential, has
been made entirely freé, from all coun-
tries,” and the dutiés on c¢leaned rice
have ‘been reduced dccordingly as fol-
lows:

New tariff rates: B.' pref, 50c. per
100 1bs.; inter,‘ 65c. per 100 lbs., gener=
al, 75¢. per 100 Ibs.

ol tl.ﬂﬂ rates: B. pref., 83 1-3c. per
100 Ibs.; genlra.l $1.25 per hundred.

The dnty ‘collected on uficleaned rige|

last year was t‘nz!o ahd on eleaned
rice $169,517, :

The dnty’ on i &nd vermicel-
N, which 'was 25 per cent less 1-3 pref.
has been' converted into & gpecific thus:

B, pref., T5c. per 100 1bs.; inter., $1 per|

100 ibs.; géneral, $1.25 per 100 1bs,

The reason for this change js that it
has been found vefy difficult to follow
values of such Europeln products.

Similar sadtion, for the" same reason,
dntes and
figs, which were d&utiablé at 25 per
cent. general and 14 2-3 per cent. pret.
The new specific rates are:

B. pref., 50c. per 100 1bs.; "inter. 70c.
per ‘100 1bs.; general, 50c: mr 100 Ibs.

Florist -stock—Palms,
formerly free, and ferns, ruk plants, |+
gladiolas, cannas, ¢ahllas, paeon-
ias, which were dutighle at 20 per cent.,
are provided for at: 'B. pref., 16 per
cent.; inter., 2212 per cent.; general,
25 per cent.,

which were

Azaleas, rhod>lendrans, pot grown.

Iillacs and Adoymint roots, N. O P,
which' wer formerly duzidble at 20 per
cent., are made frae in alt tariffs.

For departnental ~reasons, on ac-
count of difficulty in following values,
specific duties as follows have  been
placed on pears, ‘apricots and nectar-
ines, which were dutiable at 20 per
cent. Such specifigs are: B, pref, 33
cents per 100 lbs.; inter., 45 cents per
100 1bs,; general, 50 cents per 100 1bs.

These rates also apply to plums and
quinces, which were formerly dutiable
at 26 per cent,

Similar action and for the same rea-
son, namely, diffiiculty in arriving at
values, have been taken ‘P regard to
melons, the gpecide rates being: B.
preference, 2¢, each; inter,, 2 1-2c. each;
general, 3c. each. They were formerly
dutiable at 35 per cent,

Oranges, lemons and limes are trans-
ferred to the free list along with shad-
docks, or grape fruit, which have been
free.

The duty eollected on oranges,
jemons and limes last year amounted
to $187,807,

TARIFF RATES ON FISH.

The tariff rates on fish have been
changed sg that fresh salmon, former-
ly %ec. per lb., is now le.; pickled sal-
mon remains ‘at ic. per 1b; other fresh
fish not in barrels is inereased from
%ec. to le. per b, and smoked or bone-
1ess fish, remains at 1¢. per lb. On
anchovies and sardines there is practi-
cally no change eof duty, although the
rates are now fixed according to
weight, instead of size of box. On
fish preserved in oil, the general tariff
is increased from 30 te 35 per cent; on
canned salmon, ete., the duty is in-
ereased from 25 per cent to 80 per cent;
and on “other articles the price of the
fisheries,”” the general duty is increas-
ed from 20 per cemt to 25 per cent.

Live fish and fish eggs for propagat-
ing purposes have been placed on the
free list.

DUTY ON COAL.

There has been a change in the na-
ture and rate of duty on “dituminous
slack coal. The pld tariff provided that
such coal as would pass through a
half inch screen was @utiable at 20 per
cent mdvalorem, but not to exceed 13
cents per ton of 2,000 pounds, and by
regulation of the department it was
provided that slack ' which contained
coal larger than would pass through a
half-inch screen, but not
larger than would pass through a
three-quarter inch. screen would be
dutiable as follows: 8 per cent of the
weight at 20 per cent ad valorem and
20 per cent of the weight at 58 cents
per ton, as bituminous coal. Iz actual
practice the duty paid ‘upon slack coal
bhas ranged from 10 cents to 21 cents
per ton. For administrative purposes it
has been deemed advisable to have
straight specific duties which have
been established at the following rates:

Per ton of 2,000 pounds: B. pref., 10c.;
inter., 12¢.; general l4c.

There is no material change in the
duty on bituminous ceal.

The rate of duty has been increased
from 25 per cent. to 3 per cent. under
the general tariff and from 16 2-3 per
cent, to 20 per ecent. under the prefer-
ential tariff on phonographs, grapho-
phones, gramaphones and finished
parts thereof, including eylinders and
records therefore and mechanical piano
and organ players,

' eent.

added to the free list, as follows: "Ma-]
terial to bo hised in Canada for the con-

struction of bridges and tunnels cross-

ing ‘the boundary between the United

States and Canada, when similar ma-

terfals are admitted frée under simi-

lar circumstances in the United States,

under regulations . prescribed by the

minister of cistoms.”

The general tarift rate of duty on
hats and ecaps has beéen inereased from
30 per cént. to 35 per cent. and at the
same time the preferential tariff rate
has been reduced from 33 1-3 per cent.
to 20 per cent. In this way the pre-
! ference in favor of Great Britain is
| inereased from 10 per cent. straight
to 15 ‘pep cent, straight. This should
result ifi a diversion of trade to Great
Britain. The importations under this
ftem were quite heavy last year. They
amounted to $1,300,000, of which about
one half came from Great Britain.

The old rates on sole leather in whole
sides are continuwed, viz., 15 per cent.
under the general tariff and’10 per
cent, under the preferential tariff, but
new tates haye been provided. for sole
leather not In whole sidés, as follows:
B. pref., 121-2 per cent.; gen,, 171-2 per
cent. The rates on belting, other than
leather, have been established as fol-
lows: B. pref., 20 per cent.; inter., 25
per cent; gen., 27 1-2 per cent. :

Rubber, cotton and Balata belting
were dutiable under the old tariff as
follows: Rubber“belting: B. pref, 162-3
per cent.; gensral, 25 per cent. Cot-
ton belting: B. pref., 131-2 per cent.;
general, 20 per cent. Balata belting:
B. pref., 1213 per cent; gen, 20 per
cent. There is no material change in
the rates on belting of leather.

The duty on boots and shoes is as
follows: B. pref.. 17 1-2 per cent.: inter.,,
22 1-2 per cent.; gen., 25 per cent. The
old tariff rates were: B. pref, 16 2-3 per
cent; gen., 25 per cent. It will be ob-
served that there is no material
change, 3

The preferential tariff rates on
manufactures of leather, raw hide,
leather board and leather oil, is reduced
from 18 2-8 per cent. to 15 per cent. The
gencral tariff rate of 25 per cent. is
continued. The duty on whips has
been reduced as follows: New tariff
rates: B. pref., 20 per cent.; inter,,271-2
per cent.; gen., 30 per cent. Old tariff
rates: B. pref, 231-3 per eent; gen., 35
per cent.

RESPECTING RUBBER GOODS.

As’ respects rubber goods the follow-
ing changes have been made: India
rubber boots and shoes, preferential
rate rcduced from 16 2-3 per cent to 16
per cent; general tariff rate maintain-

ed at 26 per cent.

Rubber cement and all manufactures
of india rubber and gutta percha, No
O.P., general teriff rate increased from
25 per tent to 27% per cent, and the
preferential rate from 16 2-3 per cent
to 15 per cent. As respects other ar-
ticles of rubber there is no material
change.

On satchels, reticules, card casés,
purses, pocket bpoks, fly books, and
parts theresf,” N. O. P., the general
tariff rate has been increased from 380
per cent to 35 per cent, and the prefer-
ential r{;ta from 20 per cent to 22% per

On beads and ornaments of alabas-
ter, spar amber, terrapcotta or compo-
sition, fans, dolls and toys of all kinds,
Statues, and statues of any material,
.there has been a reduction from 35 per
cent to 30 per cent under the general
tariff, and from 23% per cent to 20 per
cent under the preferential tariff.

On collars and cuffs of all kinds of
materials, the general tariff rate has
been increased from 35 per cent to 37%
per cent, 4nd the preferential rate from
23% per cent to 25 per cent.

On artificial flowers, the rates have
been ‘increased as follows: From 28
per cent to 30 per cent under the gen-
eral tarift and from 16 2-3 per cent to
20 per cent under the preferential
tarife.

Item 563 of the old tariff, which gave
rise to a great deal of friction and lack
of uniformity in tariff classification,
has been changed in a way which it is
Dbelieved will be satisfactory to the in-
mesu concerned. The old item read:

“Plaits, plain, not to include braid or
fancy trimings, composed of chip man-
illa cotton, mohalr, straw, tuscan and
grass.” The new ttem reads: "Braids
or plaits of chip, palm leaf, manlla;
willow, osier, rattan, straw, tuscan
grass, suitable for making or ornamen-
ting hats,”

On jewelry the old tariff rate is in-
creased from 30 per cent. to 35 per
cent., apd the preferential rate from
20 per cent. to 23% per cent. Under
the old tariff, diamonds, unset, were
4ree, and there was a duty of 10 per
cent, on other precious stones, polish-
ed, but not seét, plerced or otherwise
manufactured,. and imitations thereaf
It is deemed advisgble to include dia-
monds with precious stones, polished
but not set, pierged or otherwise man-
ufactured, and fmitations thefeof, N.
0. P, and make them dutiable under
all three tariffs at 5 per cent. Pro-
vision i{s made for the entry of metal
parts ted for the manufacture of
covered buttons at the following rates:
B. pref., 13% per cent,; inter., 17% per
cent,; xemrsl, 20 per cent. These parts
were formerly dutiable at 30 per cent.
under general tariff and 20 per cent
under the preferential tariff. Brushes
of all kinds are made dutiable at the
following rates: B, pref., 17% per cent.;
inter., 26 per cent.; zeneral, 27% per
cent,

On lead pencils, pens, penholders and
rulers of all kinds the rate is increased
under the general tariff from 25 per
cent, to 271-3 per cent., and reduced
under the preferential tarift from 16 2-8
per cent. to 15 per cent.

The general tariff rate on giant pow-
der,nitro-glycerine and other explosives
has been reduced from 3 cents per
pound to 21-2 cents per pound, and
under the preferential tariff from 2
cents per pound to 13-4 cents per
pound. Glycerine, which was dutiable
at 10 per cent. for the menufacture of
exploeives, is entirely free. Broken
glass or glass cullet is added to the free
list,

Manila repe for holding traps ln the
lobster fishery is transferred to the
free list; It was formerly dutiable at
25 per cent. The provision in the old
tariff free list for the entry of paint-
ings in oil or watoer colors, by artists
of well known murit, or. copies of the
old masters by such artists, and paint-
ings in oil of water colors, the produc-
tion of Canadlan artists, has been
stricken out, and it i8 now provided that
the paintings in oil or water colors and
paste shall be dutiable as follows: B.
pref., 15 per eent.; inter., 221-2 per
gen., 25 per cent., provided, however,
that the duty on any painting or pastel
shall not exceed fifty dollars. An im-
portant change has been in the oid
tariff, item No. 462 of the free list,
which referred to pbilosophical and
scientific apparatus when imported for
any soclety, imstitution, school or col-

encouragement of the fine arts,

The old tarift provided that the ars
ticles entitled to- entry must:.be of
a class or kind ndt manufactured  in
Canada. The ‘qualification * “{s. now
stricken out and there has becn added
to the item maps, photographic repro=:
ductions, . casts, as models,
lithographic prints or charts,

An item has been provided in the
free list for commun‘on sets of metal,
glass or wood. Formerly, free admis-
sion was confined to ‘“‘communion
plate,” and the department had torule
individual communion sets and appur-
tenances therefor, as dutiable.

follows :

On pig iron from Canadian ore, $2.10
per ton for 1907-8, $1.70 in 1909, angd 90
cents .for 1910.

On pig Iron from foreign ore $1.10 '
for two years, 70 cents for 1909, (o
cents for 1910.

On puddled iron bars manufactured
from pig iron made in Canada, $1.85
for two years, $1.05 for 1909, 60 cenu
for 1910.

Rolled wire rods, $6 per ton.

Steel ingots, $1.65 for two years, $1.03
for 1909, 60 cents for 1910.

FRANCIS NATNE
BEAR AIVERNS,

54y He Was Burn gt That
Place Dec. 19, 1879

Contends That He Never Bid Aoybedy
any Horm Inteationally, But Has
'mwymﬂm ’

THOMASTOWN, Me., Nov, 29.— In
telling, the story of the sensational es-
cape from prison, Francis, the colored
desperado in cenclusion:

“I never did’ anybody any harm in«
tentionally, W
some wrong th . I am not a West
Indian negro as some people have
claimed. I was born in Bear River, N.S,
Oct. 19. 1879 and I am half white, for
my grandmother was a Scotch woman
and white as anybogv,”

TEAGHER  RESIGNS

FREDERICTON, N. B., Nov. 20.—At
a meeting of School Trustees yesterday
Mrs. Pinder, teacher of the lMorrison’s
Mill school, who s albout to get mare
ried, tendered. her resignation, which
was accepted, and Miss Strong was
transferred from the Deak school to
A1l her ylace. Miss Millilken was there-
upon appointed to the Doak school at
a salary of $200, A metion to' close
eity schools against pupils attending
them from any outside parishes where
diphtheria may be prevalent was pas-
sed. ‘The request of the Daughters of
the Empire to present & prize to the
pupils of the High School for hest
competitive essay on a patriotic sub-
ject was granted.
| Chairman Moore of the water com-
mittee of the City Council this morn=
ing states that it was expected by the
engineers that the filtration plant will
be in active operation not later than
June 1st next. It is expected that. the
engineers and contractors will have
the plant so far compimd by 2
next that the tests will be made at tha
time when there are high freshets and
the water in the river is at its worst.
Engineer Barbour last evening had a
conference with the water committee,

Northey pump at the pumping station
from its present position to & tempor-

shelter and thus prepare for the ,
idstallation of the high -duty .engine,
The Northey pump will be kept . con-
nected, however, so as not to lesaen the
city’s fire protection.

is ill-with diphtheria, and the hem
has been quarantined, .

President Murray, of the Fx-ecﬂ'lwtou
Society of St. Andrew's, Ras. received
an invitation to attend tha dinner of
the Nerth British Medical Society of
Halifax at the Halifax Hotel-on th
evening of St. Andrew’a D;y Y

BEGTOR WIL 60
10 BLEMB.

BOSTON, Nov. ”a—mv M

Episcopal church, Chicago, and a ﬂ@‘
minent Canadian, has heen &
rector and dean of Trinity
Cleveland, 0. Rev, Dr. Du 1[
is a son of the lord bishop of
and was given the degree of D.
by Bt. Francis Xavier Univer b‘
Antigonish, N. 8, a Roman Cal
institution, last year. Ha has bedn
very aciive in the church and in St.
Peter's parish, Chicago. there arg now
eight men preparing for holy orders.

The Y. M, A. of the Exmouth St
Church marked the formation of thelr
society by a eoncert last evening. Thers
was & large attendance and the parti=
cipants gave most creditable yrerform-
ances, The cencert opened with a mixed
cherus frem The Miller, Flute solo, A.
. Burnham, vocal solo, Elmer Woldes,
dialogue, “Biddy’s Investment” vm;\
solo, Master Ronnell. club cwlnxing.
Messrs, Haines and Beville, voeal solo,
Miss Hales, reading, Roy Harding, vo-
eal solo, B.E.Thomes, diglogue, “Frank
G@iyan's Wife,” voeal solo, Rev. Mr.:
MeLean. The society has proven.to be
most popylar and already there is &
membership of over foriy, The follow=
ing i8 a list of the officers of the soce~
fety: First vice-president, R. F, Good~
ervich; second vice-president, W. I.

fourth vige-president, Roy H
financial secretary, C. H. McFariane;
recording secretary, Willlam Magee;

lege, for religious, philosophical, edu-

treasurer, W. E. Lawyton; cheplain,
. Roy Harding. v

Mr. Co;xrtney’s resolutions are &8

I admit I have dona '

10 GET MARRIED

and it has been degided to remove the

Ronald, the young son of Sandy
‘Caples, the well known hockey player,

Moulin, LL.D., rector of St. , Peters

Case; third vige-president,T. F.Belyeas ;

etchisgs,

i




